भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE राजस्व विभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर और सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड CENTRAL BOARD OF INDIRECT TAXES AND CUSTOMS आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क CENTRAL TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING आई. एस. प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि, I.S. PRESS ROAD, KOCHI-682 018

 E-mail: cexcochi@nic.in
 Fax: 0484-2390608
 Phone: 0484-2390404

 GEXCOM/II/(39)/17/2021-ESTT
 Date: .03.2023

 To

The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner, Central Tax and Central Excise, Ernakulam/ Kakkanad/ Aluva/ Perumbavoor/ Idukki/ Chalakkudy/ Thrissur Divisions.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Webinar on Welfare Schemes on 22nd March, 2023 at 3PM-reg.

Please find enclosed a copy of DGHRD, New Delhi's letter F.No. InW/WF-1/MA/234/2022-WLFR-O/o ADG-I and W-DGHRD-Delhi dated 20.03.2023 on the above subject for necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.

(C.T. Bindu) Deputy Commissioner (P&V)

Copy submitted to:-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax, Central Excise and Customs, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi.
- 3. The Additional/ Joint Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner of Central Tax and Central Excise, Kochi.
- 2. All Section Heads in Hqrs. Office, Kochi Commissionerate/ Chief Commissioner's Office.

- 3. The Superintendent (Systems), Hqrs. Office, Kochi for uploading in website.
- 4. Notice Board.